CITY OF ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

‘ ( Community Services Area
Planning & Development Services Unit
301 East Huron, P.O. Box 8647,
Ann Arbor, Michigan 48107-8647
Phone: (734) 794-6261
Fax: (734) 994-8460

September 17, 2015

Christopher Allen
706 Hiscock Street
Ann Arbor, M1 48103

Re: 706 Hiscock Street, Ann Arbor, Michigan
Parcel Identification Number (“PIN”): 09-09-20-312-023

Dear Mr. Allen:

Please consider this as a reminder to attend the Ann Arbor Building Board of Appeals
meeting for your variance request in regards to the basement ceiling height and
proposed mudroom.

The meeting will take place on Thursday, September 24, 2015 at 1:30 PM on the 2™
floor of City Hall in the Council Chambers. Please bring materials and interested parties
to the meeting for your presentation of the variance request if needed.

" C cmm

Craig Strong, Building Official
City of Ann Arbor Construction Services
cstrong@a2gov.org

Sinc



CITY OF ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN
Community Services Area
Planning & Development Services Unit
301 East Huron, P.O. Box 8647,
Ann Arbor, Michigan 48107-8647
Phone: (734) 794-6261

Fax: (734) 994-8460
cstrong@a2gov.org

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE ON SEPTEMBER 17, 2015

August 20, 2015

BY CERTIFIED MAIL, FIRST CLASS MAIL, & POSTING

Christopher Allen
706 Hiscock St
Ann Arbor, Mi 48103

Re: 706 Hiscock Street, Ann Arbor, M1 48103
Parcel Identification Number ("PIN”): 09-09-20-312-0213

Dear Mr. Allen:

An application for a Variance Hearing for 706 Hiscock Street , Ann Arbor, Ml has been
submitted and accepted for a Building Board of Appeals Hearing.

Therefore, this is your notice that a public hearing, which you are ordered to attend, will
be conducted by the Ann Arbor Building Board of Appeals on September 17, 2015, at
1:30 p.m. on the 2" floor City Council Chambers in the Ann Arbor City Hall. At the
hearing you will have an opportunity to show cause why you should be granted this
variance from the Michigan 2009 Residential Code for the 6’ 6” ceiling height for the
proposed laundry room in the building at the above-referenced address, which is more
specifically described as follows:

W 73.26 FT LOT 24 JAMES B GOTTS 2"° ADDITION

The Building Board of Appeals will take your testimony and the testimony of any other
interested persons. Please bring any evidence you wish to submit to the Board.



at 301 Easi Huron, Ann Arbor Michigan.

xwr

The Ann Arbor City Hali is located a

If you have any quastions please contact me by e-mail or phone.

Since vy, .
P
L Ei‘w AT
) N

Craig Strong, Building  fficial
City of Ann Arbor Construction Seyvices
(734) 794-8261, CStrong@a2gov.org

Enclosures

ce: Sumedh Bahl, Community Services Area Administrator
Kristen D. 5 arcom, Sanior Asst. City Attorney



City of Ann Arbor
PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT SERVICES — CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
Mailing: 301 E. Huron St. P.O. Box 8647 Ann Arbor, Michigan 48107-8647
734.794.6263 734.994 8480 building@a2gov.org

APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE - BUILDING BOARD OF APPEALS

- Section 1: Applicant information 4

Name of Applicant WQB,Q' L -
Address of Appiicant | D H\$Coce .

)
Daytima Phone: & Fa S

— ¥

erat:__chrie_allenlO@JdwNo. -

Applicant’s Rslationship to Property:

. Section 2: Property information

Addrsss of Property; 106 H |\ S Lok C?T»
ing Classification: (o

Zon
Tax ID# (if known): o

*Name of Property Owner: ="
“if diffarent than apoiicant, a letter of auhorizatior 5 from the property owner must be provided.

Section 3: Request information

x Varianoe
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Give a detalisd description of the work you would nead this vanancs for (attach additional shests if necessary)
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A %Mﬁ? L PoRTIAS fe B Bl Mz PeseM T,

s ATTASEED ?;Aﬁﬁ’iwﬁ#j -




| Section 4: Variance Request

f The City of Ann Arbor Building Board of Appeals has the powers granted by State law and Building
i Codes. A variance may be granted by the Building Board of Appeals crly in cases involving practical
| difficulties or unnecessary hardships when ALL of the following is found TRUE.

§ Plegse provide a complete response to each dem below. Thesa responses, together with the required
- materials in Section 5 of this appiication. will form the basis for evaluat on of the request by staff and the
i Building Beard of Appeais.

¢ 1. Are there hardships or practical difficulties to complying with the Code? Are these hardships or
practical difficuities an exception or unique to the home compared to other homes in the City?

- THE HoMe WAS ROLT 1IN 127, THE DisTAkce Berwsel

L THE BEXISTING PLORZ J6IsTS AND THE | 39k DA

C MAWs 1T PRACTICLALLY DIFFILULT D oMY Lot
CORREN RES\DETIAL.  LO0DE =2 CElLiNG HEVGHT .

2. Are the hardships or practical difficulties more than mere inconveanience or inability to obtam a
higher financial return, or both? (explain} Exmg@‘ -3 i "

P b LovsEriINb THE BA NY SLAB LD
P N _ABENE

PRACTICALL  DI¥RI\LULT. .
3. What effect will granting the varfance have on the naighbari

NoE. |

4. What physical charasisristiszs of your property in t2rms of sizg, shage, loeation or topography
prevent you from using it In a way that is consisient with the Code?

e 2Ze g At TpsT Vil oF 'fwé HoMe 1S 1 Bl
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+
|

(& s tha ”injgwdh which prevernds you from somplying with the ordinance salf-imposed? How did
tha condition come about?
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Section 5: Required Materials

The folicwing matariais ars requirad for all variance requaesis, Failurs © provide these matarials will rasuit
in an incompliete apphcatzon and will delay siaff raview and Builiding Suar of Appeais considaration of
the request. The materdals siad bewow must acoormpany the apoiication and constitute an inseyarable
part of ine appiication. All materiaiz must be orovided on 8 16" by 117 sheats. If incompiete, you will be
{ scheduled for the NEXT MEETING DATE ON THE FOLLOWING MONTH.

T State proposed use of property, size of iot and size and type of provesed changss,

Buiiding floor plans showing interior rooms, including dimansions. /ontinued. ..

— Photographs of the praperty and any axisting buildings involved in the request

Ll

Any other graphic or wiitten malsrials that support he raguest.

Letter of Authority If Being reprasented by somsone other than the property swner.

SINeLE PAMILY,  RESIDENTIAL . Lot sze: R bl
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Section 6;: Acknowiedgement

SIGNATURES MUST BE SIGNED IN PRESENCE OF NOTARY PUBLIC

|, the applicant, request a variance from the above named Chapter(s) and Saction(s) of the Applicable
City Code and/or 2008 Michigan Residential Code and/or 2008 Mic igan Building Code for the stated

reasons, in accordance with the materials attached hearsto. i .
B - 24\ . ) [ -
i P. one Number e Sigrature
chris_sllen  JunNo <o CHRS _
Email Addrass Print Name

the applicant, hereby depose and say that all of the aforementioned staterments, and the statements
con.tamed in the materiais submitted herewith are frue and correct and have recaived all coversheets with
dates. deadiines and instructions. Applicant acknowledges that they are awars of these mesting daies
and will not recaive further notification of mesting dates and times. All appiicants are expected 10 know |
wher and whers the mesting is and o appear o presant their g p/eé a timely 'fashio;): /[
"l !

#
7

! ; 4 7\ if’sﬁ‘"‘“n"’*"
U T Signatire
Further, | hereby give City of Ann Arbor Planning and Developmsnt jices unil sialf and members of

the Building Board of Appeals permission o access tha subject prayeu fmr he purpose of reviewing my
variance request. As a condition of granting any variance, the prope{ty owner is also responsible for
reinstating, paying fees for or acquiring new permits 1o inspect and. final out any outstanding watk at this

property: e A
,,/ / 7’//1!’ !
7 e AN A S
S Signatiire
A N _ | s
On tis | day of "y | 201~ before me personally appsared the above

named ap;‘}?iu ¢ and made cath th&{ ne: 'she nas raad :‘57; foregoing appiication by him/her subscribed
and knows the contanis thereof, | m:‘ at the aﬂﬁw is true 85 fo hisfher own knowledgs except as fo those
matters f"e;’aw siatad to be upon his information ard belier a3 fo thoss malfers, he/she belisves tham o

be true. B
R —_—
@a&mﬁc 2 @NE
Motar Jv Publlc, Staie ichigan
wﬂy T :2@.;‘, '8 ‘37 l
. wycomson Spkes ToL 18,2077 RESE - UMbtz

‘ Date Submitied: ﬁ,// ////b B ;:ee Paid: o
:FiieNc.. BK“%’/S Oi,

y Parson & Data:

1 Pre-Fiiing =

i Secondary 3taff Review Person & Date

Date of Public Hearng:

3BA Action o
OUSTANDING PERMITS:




AN CITY OF ANN ARBOR

-

> R ) 100 N FIFTH AVE - ANN ARBOR, Ml 43104
*5( e e )g (734) 794-6267
> y, /
WSS Receipt Number: 2016-00002763
Project Number BBA15-011
Receipt Print Date: 0771472015
Address 706 HISCOOK 8T
Applicant ALLEN CHRISTOPHER TRUST
Owner ALLEN CHRISTOPHER TRUST
Project Description Variance for Ceiling Height for Basement & Proposed Mudroom

FEES PAID

0028-033-3370-D00-4357
P&D - APPEAL FEES 15/15

BBA 1 &2 FAMILY 0026-033-3370-0000-4361 250.00
Total Faes for Account 0026-033-3370-0000-436"1: 25°.00
TOTAL FEES PAID 250.00

DATE PAID: Tuesday, July 14

PAID BY: LOGOS
PAYMENT METHOD: CREDIT CARD TYPE NOT
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CITY OF ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

Community Services Area
Planning & Devalopment Services Unit
201 E, Huron 8%, P.O. Box 8847, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48107-8847
WwWw.a2gov.org
1-734-794-6263

CiTy™

August 10, 2015

Building Board of Appeals
City of Ann Arbor

Re: Renovation Project
706 Hiscock St.
Ann Arbor, M1 48105

Applicant: Chris Allen
706 Hiscock St.
Ann Arbor, M1 48105

Dear Board Members:

The City has received an application requesting that the Building Board of Appeals consider an
exception to the 2009 Michigan Residential Code described as follows:

1. The applicant is proposing to consiruct a laundry room in his existing basement which
has an average ceiling height of 676”7, Section R3:15.1 of the 2009 Michigan Residential
Code requires an overall ceiling height of 7° for laundry rooms. A 6” variance to this
section will be required.

~8 AL 4

f0Vai O1 Ulis
If you have any questions, please call me at 734 652-6813.

iy € C

Craig E. Strong, Building Official
City of Ann Arbor

Sincerels



